

**Region: 5**

**Location: VA048**

**CSS #: 18328**

**Maximo Work Order No.: 1320**

**Asset #: NA**

**Date Issued: 7/11/2022**

**Original Description: The main security gate is stuck in the open position and is beeping loudly. This is an ongoing issue**

**Repairs Needed:**

Labor and Materials to diagnose and repair if possible, Main gate issues at the Monteith VA048. While onsite the technician found Loop Detector Module and Loop are in need of Replacement. Upon arrival at the job found the gate operator in Entrapment Mode; reset operator, adjusted limit switches. Upon further inspection and troubleshooting, found that the Loop Detector Wire shorted out, and although it is operating now, weather conditions can and will affect this operation.

| Quantity | Line Item Number | Description                               | Labor Hours | Labor Rate/Hr | Materials | Equipment | Total      |
|----------|------------------|---|-------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| --       | --               | Materials (See attached for Details)      | --          | --            | \$936.88  | --        | \$936.88   |
| --       | NA               | LoCurrent Diagnostic Fee                  | --          | --            | --        | --        | \$450.00   |
| --       | NA               | LoCurrent Labor Rate (2men @ 12 hrs each) | 24          | \$85.00       | --        | --        | \$2,040.00 |
| --       | NA               | TWI Coordination                          | 4           | \$80.00       | --        | --        | \$320.00   |

**Estimate Summary:**

| Labor Hours | Labor Cost | Material Cost | Equipment | Total Cost | CE Factor | Total Estimate |
|-------------|------------|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|----------------|
| 28          | \$2,810.00 | \$936.88      | --        | \$3,746.88 | 106%      | \$3,971.70     |

**LoCurrent Systems, LLC**  
3522 County Highway 11  
Cooperstown, NY 13326  
(607)293-7300  
locurrent@gmail.com



# INVOICE

## BILL TO

Tidewater Inc.  
6625- A Selnick Drive  
Elkridge, MD 21075

**INVOICE #** 2205  
**DATE** 07/11/2022  
**DUE DATE** 08/10/2022  
**TERMS** Net 30

## P.O. NUMBER

Monteith Diagnose Gate

| ACTIVITY   | QTY | RATE   | AMOUNT |
|--|-----|--------|--------|
| <b>Services</b><br>Monteith, VA048<br>Diagnose/Repair if Possible Main Gate<br>CSS#1320 WO#18328 | 1   | 450.00 | 450.00 |

Dear Ms. Lowery:

As per your request, LoCurrent Systems is pleased to provide Service to Diagnose/Repair if Possible Main Gate Issues at the Monteith VA048.

The cost for the above mentioned Diagnosis is \$450.00.

Thank you so much for thinking of LoCurrent Systems.

Sincerely,

Antonietta LoRusso

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact Antonietta LoRusso at (607)293-7300.

BALANCE DUE

**\$450.00**

LoCurrent Systems, LLC  
3522 County Highway 11  
Cooperstown, NY 13326  
(607)293-7300  
locurrent@gmail.com



## Estimate

### ADDRESS

Tidewater Inc.  
6625- A Selnick Drive  
Elkridge, MD 21075

ESTIMATE # 2046

DATE 07/11/2022

### P.O. NUMBER

Follow Up: Monteith

| ACTIVITY        | QTY | AMOUNT   |
|-----------------|-----|----------|
| <b>Services</b> | 1   | 2,976.88 |

Follow Up Quotation as per Invoice #2205;  
CSS#1320 WO#18328:  
Monteith, VA048  
Replace Loop Detector Module and Loop

Dear Ms. Lowery:

While on site for Service Call CSS#1320  
WO#18328; Invoice #2205 at Monteith VA048;  
technician found Loop Detector Module and  
Loop are in need of Replacement. Upon arrival  
at the job found the Gate Operator in  
Entrapment Mode: reset Operator, adjusted limit  
switches. Upon further inspection and  
troubleshooting, found that the Loop Detector  
Wire was shorted out, and although it is  
operating now, weather conditions (i.e. rain) can  
and will affect this operation.

Cost Breakdown:

(1) Loop Detector Module.....\$186.88  
Loop Detector Wire.....\$175.00  
Sealant.....\$75.00  
Saw Cutting Machine (1) Day.....\$500.00  
(2) men 12 hours @  
\$85/hr.....\$2,040.00

Grand  
Total.....\$2,976.88

The cost for the above mentioned work is

| ACTIVITY | QTY | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----|--------|
|----------|-----|--------|

\$2,976.88.

If acceptable, please don't hesitate to contact us so that we may schedule for work to be completed.

Thank you so much for thinking of LoCurrent Systems.

Sincerely,

Antonietta LoRusso

|       |                   |
|-------|-------------------|
| TOTAL | <b>\$2,976.88</b> |
|-------|-------------------|

Accepted By

Accepted Date

[www.NationwideElectric.com](http://www.NationwideElectric.com)

## Quote

| Date       | Quote #   |
|------------|-----------|
| 07/11/2022 | SO-021228 |

| Bill To   |              |                |     | Ship To          |                 |             |          |
|---|--------------|----------------|-----|------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------|
| Moore's Electrical & Mechanical<br>P. O. Box 119<br>Altavista, VA 24517 |              |                |     |                  |                 |             |          |
| Sales Rep   |              | PO Number      |     | Customer Contact | Ship Via        | Ship Date   | Terms    |
| Davis, Dale   |              |                |     | , BRANDON        | Customer Pickup |             | Net 30   |
| Qty   | Manufacturer | Catalog Number | PC  | Description      |                 | Price       | Total    |
| 1   | Square D     | A1B3100        | 100 |                  |                 | \$385.00    | \$385.00 |
|   |              |                |     |                  |                 | Item Total  | \$385.00 |
|   |              |                |     |                  |                 | Tax (0.00%) | \$0.00   |
|   |              |                |     |                  |                 | Shipping    | \$10.85  |
|   |              |                |     |                  |                 | Grand Total | \$395.85 |

Reference:

Notes:

Thank you for your business.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_



SUITABLE FOR USE WITH  
60- C. ON 75- C. RATED  
CONDUCTOR  $\frac{1}{2}$  - 2/0 CU. OR AL.  
TIGHTEN TO 50 POUND INCH.  
14506  
VOLTS  
240 A.C.  
INTERRUPTING RATING  
MAX. R.M.S. AMP-S  
10,000 SYM

OFF

100A

ON











SUITABLE FOR USE WITH  
60°C. OR 75°C. RATED  
CONDUCTOR #4, #2/0 CU. OR AL  
TIGHTEN TO 50 POUND — INCH.

14506  
INTERRUPTING RATING  
VOLTS MAX. R.M.S. AMPS  
240 A.C. 10,000 SYM.  
SQUARE D CO./MADE IN U.S.A.

ON







PANEL P

